What It's Worth

Vertical IQ Global Perspective Content

New! Global Perspectives chapter includes list of major global companies impacting the industry, breakdown of total imports and exports between the U.S. and other
countries and insight into worldwide demand

Profile Name NAICS Text& | 1ot only| Graphs Title
Graphs Only

Agricultural Chemical Manufacturers 3253 2873, 2874, 2875, 2879 Agricultural Chemicals
Aircraft Engines and Parts Manufacturers 336412, 336413 3724, 3728 X Aircraft Engines & Parts
Aluminum Production 3313 3334, 3341, 3353, 3354, 3355, 3357 X Alumina & Aluminum
Animal Production 112 021x, 0241, 025x, 027x X Livestock & Livestock Products
Apparel Manufacturers 3152 23xx X Apparel
Architectural & Structural Metals Mfrs 3323 344x X Architectural & Structural Metals
Architectural Services 541310 8712
Asphalt Products Manufacturers 324121, 324122 2951, 2952 X Asphalt Products
Audio and Video Equipment Manufacturers 334310 2085 X Audio & Video Equipment
Auto and Motor Vehicle Wholesalers 423110 5012 X Autos & Light Duty Motor Vehicles
Auto Parts Distributors 423120 5013, 5015, 5531 X Motor Vehicle Parts
2396, 2399, 2531, 3292, 3429, 3465, 3499, 3519,
Auto Parts Manufacturers 3363 3585, 3592, 3599, 3647, 3694, 3714, 3799 X Motor Vehicle Parts
Auto Parts Retailers 441310 5013, 5015, 5531 X Motor Vehicle Parts
Automobile Manufacturers 336111, 336112 3711 X Autos & Light Duty Motor Vehicles
Basic Chemical Manufacturers 3251 28xx X Basic Chemicals
Battery Manufacturers 33591 3691, 3692 X Batteries
Beer Distributors 424810 5181 X Malt & Beer
Boat Builders 336612 3732 X Boats
Boat Dealers 441222 5551 X Boats
Breweries 312120 2082 X Malt & Beer
Candy Manufacturers 311340, 311351, 311352 2064, 2066, 2067 X Nonchocolate Confectionery Products
Chemical Distributors 4246 5162, 5169 X Chemicals
Clay and Refractory Product Manufacturers 3271 3251, 3253, 3255, 3259, 3261, 3262, 3263, 3297 X Clay & Refractory Products
Clothing Stores 4481 5137, 56x1, 5632 X Apparel
Coal Mining 2121 1221, 1222, 1231 X Coal
Coffee and Tea Manufacturers 311920 2095, 2099 X Coffee & Tea
Commercial Fishing 1141 0912, 0913, 0919 X Fish & Marine Products
Commercial Printers 3231 2732, 2752, 2754, 2759 X Printed Products
Computer and Peripheral Manufacturers 3341 357x X Computer Equipment
Construction Machinery Manufacturers 333120 3531 X Construction Machinery



Cookie and Cracker Manufacturers

Crop Production

Cut Stone & Stone Product Manufacturers
Cutlery and Handtool Manufacturers
Dairy Product Manufacturers

Dental Laboratories

Distilleries

Doll, Toy and Game Manufacturers
Electrical Equipment Distributors
Electrical Equipment Manufacturers

Electronic Component Manufacturers

Fabric Mills

Farm and Garden Machinery Wholesalers
Farm Machinery Manufacturers

Firearms Manufacturers

Footwear Manufacturers

Forestry & Logging

Forging and Stamping

Fruit and Vegetable Manufacturers
Furniture & Home Furnishings Wholesalers
Furniture Manufacturers

Furniture Stores

Glass & Glass Product Mfrs

Grain and Oilseed Milling

Hardware Manufacturers

Heavy Duty Truck Manufacturers

Hobby, Toy & Games Stores

Household Appliance Manufacturers
HVACR Equipment Manufacturers
Industrial Machinery Distributors
Industrial Machinery Manufacturers

Iron and Steel Mills

Jewelry and Silverware Manufacturers
Jewelry Stores

Lighting Equipment Manufacturers
Lumber Distributors

Material Handling Equipment Manufacturers
Mattress Manufacturers

Meat Products Manufacturers

Medical Device Manufacturers

311821
111
327991
3322
3115
339116
312140
339930
423610
3353
334416, 334417, 334419

3132
423820
333111
332994
316210
113

3321

3114

4232
3371, 3372
442110
3272

3112

3325
336120
451120
3352

3334
423830
3332
331110
339910
448310
3351
423310
333921, 333922,333923, 332924
337910
3116
339112, 339113

2052

01xx

3281

3651

2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2026

8072

3221, 3423, 3424, 3425, 3524, 3545, 3914
3942, 3944

5063

3548, 3612, 3613, 3621, 3625
3671, 3675, 3676, 3677, 3678, 3679

2211, 2221, 2231, 2241, 2257, 2258, 2259, 2297,

2299, 2397

5083

3523

3484

3021, 3142, 3143, 3144, 3149
0811, 0831, 2411

3449, 3462, 3463, 3466, 3469, 3499
203x

5021, 5023

251x, 2521, 2522, 2531, 2541
5021, 5712

3211, 3221, 3229, 3331
2.0412E+35

3429

3711

5945

3631, 3632, 3633, 3634, 3635, 3639
3433, 3564, 3585, 3634

5084

355x

3312

3911, 3914, 3915

5944

3641, 3645, 3646, 3648, 3699

3523, 3531, 3534,3535,3536,3537
2515

2011, 2013, 2015, 2048, 2077
3841, 3842

X X X X

xX X

Agricultural Products

Cut Stone & Stone Products
Cutlery & Handtools

Dairy Products

Dental Laboratories Products
Distilled Liqour

Dolls, Toys & Games
Electrical Equipment
Electrical Equipment

Electrical Components

Fabrics

Farm Machinery & Equipment
Farm Machinery & Equipment
Small Arms

Footwear

Forestry Products

Crowns, Closures & Seals
Fruit & Vegetable Products
Household & Office Furniture
Household & Office Furniture
Household & Office Furniture
Glass & Glass Products
Grain & Oilseed Milling Products
Hardware

Heavy Duty Trucks
Dolls, Toys & Games
Household Appliances
HVACR Equipment
Industrial Machinery
Industrial Machinery
Iron & Steel

Jewelry & Silverware
Jewelry & Silverware

Lighting Equipment

Lumber, Plywwod & Engineered Wood

Material Handling Equipment
Mattresses
Meat Products

Medical Equipment & Supplies



Medical Equipment Distributors 423450 5047 X Medical Equipment & Supplies

Men's & Boy's Apparel Wholesalers 424320 5136 X Men's & Boys' Apparel

Metal Service Centers 423510 5051 X Iron & Steel

Metalworking Machinery Manufacturers 3335 3541, 3542, 3544, 3545, 3347, 3349 X

Mining and Oil & Gas Machinery Manufacturers 333131, 333132 3532, 3533 X

Motorcoach, Travel Trailer & Camper Manufacturers 336213, 336214 3716, 3792 X Motor Homes, Trailers & Campers
Non-Metal Mining & Quarrying 2123 1411, 142x, 144x,145x, 147x, 1499 X Non-metal Minerals

Oil & Gas Producers 211111 1311 X Oil & Gas

Paint and Varnish Wholesalers 424950 5198 X Paints, Coatings & Adhesives
Paint, Coating & Adhesive Manufacturers 3255 2851, 2891, 2899 X Paints, Coatings & Adhesives
Paper Products Distributors 4241 5111, 5112, 5113 X Converted Paper Products
Paper Products Manufacturers 3222 265x, 267x X Converted Paper Products
Perishable Prepared Food Manufacturers 311991 2099 X Perishable Prepared Food
Pet & Animal Food Manufacturers 3111 2047, 2048 X Animal Foods

Petroleum Product Wholesalers 424720 5172 X Petroleum Refinery Products
Petroleum Refineries 324110 2911 X Petroleum Refinery Products
Pharmaceutical Manufacturers 3254 2833, 2834, 2835, 2836 X Pharmaceuticals & Medicines
Plastic Products Manufacturers 3261 2671, 2673, 308x X Plastic Products

Plywood and Engineered Wood Manufacturers 3212 2435, 2436, 2439, 2493 X Plywood & Engineered Wood Products
Prefabricated Wood Building Manufacturers 321992 2452 X Prefabricated Wood Buildings
Process Control Instrument Manufacturers 334513 3823 X Industrial Process Controls
Resin, Rubber & Fiber Manufcturers 3252 2821, 2822, 2823, 2824 X Resin, Rubber & Fibers
Rubber Product Manufacturers 3262 3011, 3952, 3061, 3069, 7534 X Rubber Products

Sawmills and Wood Preservation 3211 2421, 2426, 2429, 2491 X Sawmill & Wood Prodiucts
Seafood Product Preparation & Packaging 311710 2077, 2091, 2092 X Seafood Products

Seasoning and Dressing Manufacturers 311941, 311942 2035, 2087 X Seasonings & Dressings
Semiconductor Manufacturers 334413 3674 X Semiconductors

Shoe Stores 448210 5139, 5661 X Footwear

Sign Manufacturers 339950 3993 X Signs

Snack Food Manufacturers 31191 2068, 2096 X Snack Foods

Soap & Toilet Preparation Manufacturers 3256 2841, 2842, 2843, 2844 X Soap & Toilet Preparations
Soft Drink Manufacturers 312111 2086 X Soft Drinks

Sporting and Athletic Goods Manufacturers 339920 3069, 3949 X Sporting & Athletic Goods
Sporting and Recreational Goods Wholesalers 423910 5091 X Sporting & Athletic Goods
Sporting Goods Stores 451110 5941 X Sporting & Athletic Goods
Spring and Wire Peoduct Manufacturers 3326 3315, 3399, 3493, 3495 X Spring & Wire Products

Steel Products Manufacturers 3312 3312, 3315, 3316, 3317, 3399 X Steel Products

Textile Furnishings Mills 3141 2273, 2391, 2392 X X Textile Furnishings

Tire Dealers 441320 5014, 5531 X Tires

Tire Wholesalers 423130 5014 X Tires

US Manufacturing Sector 31,32,33 20-39 X US Manufacturing Sector



US Wholesale Sector

Utility, Cargo and Specialty Trailer Manufacturers
Wine and Spirits Distributors

Wineries

Women's & Children;s Apparel Wholesalers
Wood Container & Pallet Manufacturers
Wood Window & Door Manufacturers
Aquaculture

Cattle Ranching and Farming

Hog and Pig Farming

Horse Farming

Poultry and Egg Production

Sheep and Goat Farming

Cotton Farming

Fruit and Tree Nut Farming

Grain Farming

Greenhouse and Floriculture Farming
Oilseed Farming

Vegetable and Melon Farming

Butter Manufacturers

Ice Cream and Frozen Dessert Manufacturers
Poultry Processors

Sanitary Paper Products Manufacturers
Plastic Bottle Manufacturers

Plastic Plumbing Fixture Manufacturers
Office Furniture Manufacturers

Bottled Water Manufacturers

Wood Cabinet & Countertop Manufacturers
Computer Storage Device Manufacturers
Semiconductor Machinery Manufacturers

Printing Machinery Manufacturers

42
336,212,336,214
424820
312130
424330
321920
321911
1125
11211
1122
112920
1123
1124
111920
1113
111140, 111150, 111160
1114
111120
1112
311512
311520
311615
322291
326160
326191
3372
312112
337110
334112
333242
333244

Plastic Packaging Material & Unlaminated Film Manufacture 32611

Tobacco Farming
Frozen Food Manufacturers

Paperboard Container Manufacturers

111910
31141
32221

bvresources.com/verticallQ | 503-479-8200

50xx, 51xx

3715

5182

2084

5137

2441, 2448, 2449, 2499
2431

xX X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

US Manufacturing Sector
Truck & Other Trailers

Wine

Wine

Women's & Children's Apparel
Wood Containers & Pallets
Wood Windows & Doors
Aquaculture

Cattle

Swine

Horses

Poultry & Eggs

Sheep, Goats & Fine Animal Hair
Cotton

Fruits & Tree Nuts

Wheat, Corn & Rice
Mushrooms, Nursery & Related Products
Oilseeds

Vegetables & Melons
Creamery Butter

Ice Cream & Frozen Desserts
Poultry

Sanitary Paper Products
Plastic Bottles

Plastic Plumbing Fixtures
Office Furniture

Bottled Waters

Wood Cabinets & Countertops
Computer Storage Devices
Semiconductor Machinery
Printing Machinery

Plastic Films, Sheets & Bags
Tobacco

Frozen Foods

Paperboard Containers



	Sheet1

