

Vertical IQ Global Perspective Content

New! Global Perspectives chapter includes list of major global companies impacting the industry, breakdown of total imports and exports between the U.S. and other countries and insight into worldwide demand

Profile Name	NAICS	sic	Text & Graphs	Text Only	Graphs Only	Title	
Agricultural Chemical Manufacturers	3253	2873, 2874, 2875, 2879	X			Agricultural Chemicals	
Aircraft Engines and Parts Manufacturers	336412, 336413	3724, 3728	X			Aircraft Engines & Parts	
Aluminum Production	3313	3334, 3341, 3353, 3354, 3355, 3357	X			Alumina & Aluminum	
Animal Production	112	021x, 0241, 025x, 027x			X	Livestock & Livestock Products	
Apparel Manufacturers	3152	23xx	X			Apparel	
Architectural & Structural Metals Mfrs	3323	344x	X			Architectural & Structural Metals	
Architectural Services	541310	8712		X			
Asphalt Products Manufacturers	324121, 324122	2951, 2952			X	Asphalt Products	
Audio and Video Equipment Manufacturers	334310	2085	X			Audio & Video Equipment	
Auto and Motor Vehicle Wholesalers	423110	5012			X	Autos & Light Duty Motor Vehicles	
Auto Parts Distributors	423120	5013, 5015, 5531			X	Motor Vehicle Parts	
Auto Parts Manufacturers	3363	2396, 2399, 2531, 3292, 3429, 3465, 3499, 3519, 3585, 3592, 3599, 3647, 3694, 3714, 3799	X			Motor Vehicle Parts	
Auto Parts Retailers	441310	5013, 5015, 5531			X	Motor Vehicle Parts	
Automobile Manufacturers	336111, 336112	3711	X			Autos & Light Duty Motor Vehicles	
Basic Chemical Manufacturers	3251	28xx	X			Basic Chemicals	
Battery Manufacturers	33591	3691, 3692	X			Batteries	
Beer Distributors	424810	5181			X	Malt & Beer	
Boat Builders	336612	3732			X	Boats	
Boat Dealers	441222	5551			X	Boats	
Breweries	312120	2082	X			Malt & Beer	
Candy Manufacturers	311340, 311351, 311352	2064, 2066, 2067	X			Nonchocolate Confectionery Products	
Chemical Distributors	4246	5162, 5169	X			Chemicals	
Clay and Refractory Product Manufacturers	3271	3251, 3253, 3255, 3259, 3261, 3262, 3263, 3297			X	Clay & Refractory Products	
Clothing Stores	4481	5137, 56x1, 5632			X	Apparel	
Coal Mining	2121	1221, 1222, 1231			X	Coal	
Coffee and Tea Manufacturers	311920	2095, 2099	X			Coffee & Tea	
Commercial Fishing	1141	0912, 0913, 0919			X	Fish & Marine Products	
Commercial Printers	3231	2732, 2752, 2754, 2759			X	Printed Products	
Computer and Peripheral Manufacturers	3341	357x	X			Computer Equipment	
Construction Machinery Manufacturers	333120	3531	X			Construction Machinery	

Cookie and Cracker Manufacturers	311821	2052		X		
Crop Production	111	01xx			X Agricultural Products	
ut Stone & Stone Product Manufacturers	327991	3281			X Cut Stone & Stone Pr	roducts
utlery and Handtool Manufacturers	3322	3651	Χ		Cutlery & Handtools	
airy Product Manufacturers	3115	2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2026			Dairy Products	
ental Laboratories	339116	8072			X Dental Laboratories F	Products
istilleries	312140	3221, 3423, 3424, 3425, 3524, 3545, 3914	Χ		Distilled Liqour	
oll, Toy and Game Manufacturers	339930	3942, 3944	Χ		Dolls, Toys & Games	
lectrical Equipment Distributors	423610	5063			X Electrical Equipment	
lectrical Equipment Manufacturers	3353	3548, 3612, 3613, 3621, 3625	Χ		Electrical Equipment	
lectronic Component Manufacturers	334416, 334417, 334419	3671, 3675, 3676, 3677, 3678, 3679			X Electrical Component	S
abric Mills	3132	2211, 2221, 2231, 2241, 2257, 2258, 2259, 2297, 2299, 2397			X Fabrics	
arm and Garden Machinery Wholesalers	423820	5083			X Farm Machinery & Ed	quipment
arm Machinery Manufacturers	333111	3523	Х		Farm Machinery & Ed	
irearms Manufacturers	332994	3484			X Small Arms	
ootwear Manufacturers	316210	3021, 3142, 3143, 3144, 3149	Х		Footwear	
orestry & Logging	113	0811, 0831, 2411			X Forestry Products	
orging and Stamping	3321	3449, 3462, 3463, 3466, 3469, 3499			X Crowns, Closures & S	Seals
ruit and Vegetable Manufacturers	3114	203x			X Fruit & Vegetable Pro	ducts
urniture & Home Furnishings Wholesalers	4232	5021, 5023			X Household & Office F	urniture
urniture Manufacturers	3371, 3372	251x, 2521, 2522, 2531, 2541	Х		Household & Office F	urniture
urniture Stores	442110	5021, 5712			X Household & Office F	urniture
lass & Glass Product Mfrs	3272	3211, 3221, 3229, 3331			X Glass & Glass Produc	cts
rain and Oilseed Milling	3112	2.0412E+35			X Grain & Oilseed Millir	ng Products
ardware Manufacturers	3325	3429	Х		Hardware	
eavy Duty Truck Manufacturers	336120	3711			X Heavy Duty Trucks	
obby, Toy & Games Stores	451120	5945			X Dolls, Toys & Games	
lousehold Appliance Manufacturers	3352	3631, 3632, 3633, 3634, 3635, 3639	Х		Household Appliance	S
VACR Equipment Manufacturers	3334	3433, 3564, 3585, 3634	X		HVACR Equipment	
ndustrial Machinery Distributors	423830	5084			X Industrial Machinery	
ndustrial Machinery Manufacturers	3332	355x	Х		Industrial Machinery	
on and Steel Mills	331110	3312	Х		Iron & Steel	
ewelry and Silverware Manufacturers	339910	3911, 3914, 3915			X Jewelry & Silverware	
ewelry Stores	448310	5944			X Jewelry & Silverware	
ighting Equipment Manufacturers	3351	3641, 3645, 3646, 3648, 3699	Х		Lighting Equipment	
umber Distributors	423310				X Lumber, Plywwod & E	Engineered Wood
laterial Handling Equipment Manufacturers	333921, 333922,333923, 332924	3523, 3531, 3534,3535,3536,3537	Х		Material Handling Equ	
lattress Manufacturers	337910	2515			X Mattresses	-
leat Products Manufacturers	3116	2011, 2013, 2015, 2048, 2077	X		Meat Products	
Medical Device Manufacturers	339112, 339113	3841, 3842	X		Medical Equipment &	Supplies

Medical Equipment Distributors	423450	5047			X	Medical Equipment & Supplies
Men's & Boy's Apparel Wholesalers	424320	5136			X	Men's & Boys' Apparel
Metal Service Centers	423510	5051			X	Iron & Steel
Metalworking Machinery Manufacturers	3335	3541, 3542, 3544, 3545, 3347, 3349	X			
Mining and Oil & Gas Machinery Manufacturers	333131, 333132	3532, 3533	X			
Motorcoach, Travel Trailer & Camper Manufacturers	336213, 336214	3716, 3792			X	Motor Homes, Trailers & Campers
Non-Metal Mining & Quarrying	2123	1411, 142x, 144x,145x, 147x, 1499			X	Non-metal Minerals
Dil & Gas Producers	211111	1311		X		Oil & Gas
Paint and Varnish Wholesalers	424950	5198			Х	Paints, Coatings & Adhesives
Paint, Coating & Adhesive Manufacturers	3255	2851, 2891, 2899	X			Paints, Coatings & Adhesives
Paper Products Distributors	4241	5111, 5112, 5113			X	Converted Paper Products
Paper Products Manufacturers	3222	265x, 267x	X			Converted Paper Products
Perishable Prepared Food Manufacturers	311991	2099			X	Perishable Prepared Food
Pet & Animal Food Manufacturers	3111	2047, 2048	X			Animal Foods
Petroleum Product Wholesalers	424720	5172			X	Petroleum Refinery Products
Petroleum Refineries	324110	2911			Χ	Petroleum Refinery Products
Pharmaceutical Manufacturers	3254	2833, 2834, 2835, 2836	X			Pharmaceuticals & Medicines
Plastic Products Manufacturers	3261	2671, 2673, 308x	X			Plastic Products
lywood and Engineered Wood Manufacturers	3212	2435, 2436, 2439, 2493			X	Plywood & Engineered Wood Products
refabricated Wood Building Manufacturers	321992	2452			X	Prefabricated Wood Buildings
rocess Control Instrument Manufacturers	334513	3823	X			Industrial Process Controls
Resin, Rubber & Fiber Manufcturers	3252	2821, 2822, 2823, 2824	X			Resin, Rubber & Fibers
Rubber Product Manufacturers	3262	3011, 3952, 3061, 3069, 7534	X			Rubber Products
Sawmills and Wood Preservation	3211	2421, 2426, 2429, 2491			X	Sawmill & Wood Prodiucts
Seafood Product Preparation & Packaging	311710	2077, 2091, 2092			X	Seafood Products
Seasoning and Dressing Manufacturers	311941, 311942	2035, 2087	X			Seasonings & Dressings
Semiconductor Manufacturers	334413	3674	X			Semiconductors
Shoe Stores	448210	5139, 5661			X	Footwear
Sign Manufacturers	339950	3993			X	Signs
Snack Food Manufacturers	31191	2068, 2096	X			Snack Foods
Soap & Toilet Preparation Manufacturers	3256	2841, 2842, 2843, 2844	X			Soap & Toilet Preparations
oft Drink Manufacturers	312111	2086	X			Soft Drinks
Sporting and Athletic Goods Manufacturers	339920	3069, 3949	X			Sporting & Athletic Goods
Sporting and Recreational Goods Wholesalers	423910	5091			X	Sporting & Athletic Goods
Sporting Goods Stores	451110	5941			Χ	Sporting & Athletic Goods
Spring and Wire Peoduct Manufacturers	3326	3315, 3399, 3493, 3495	X			Spring & Wire Products
Steel Products Manufacturers	3312	3312, 3315, 3316, 3317, 3399	X			Steel Products
Textile Furnishings Mills	3141	2273, 2391, 2392	X		Χ	Textile Furnishings
ire Dealers	441320	5014, 5531			Χ	Tires
Fire Wholesalers	423130	5014			Χ	Tires
US Manufacturing Sector	31,32,33	20-39			X	US Manufacturing Sector

US Wholesale Sector	42	50xx, 51xx		X	US Manufacturing Sector
Utility, Cargo and Specialty Trailer Manufacturers	336,212,336,214	3715		X	Truck & Other Trailers
Wine and Spirits Distributors	424820	5182		X	Wine
Wineries	312130	2084	X		Wine
Women's & Children;s Apparel Wholesalers	424330	5137		X	Women's & Children's Apparel
Wood Container & Pallet Manufacturers	321920	2441, 2448, 2449, 2499		X	Wood Containers & Pallets
Wood Window & Door Manufacturers	321911	2431		X	Wood Windows & Doors
Aquaculture	1125			X	Aquaculture
Cattle Ranching and Farming	11211			X	Cattle
Hog and Pig Farming	1122			X	Swine
Horse Farming	112920			X	Horses
Poultry and Egg Production	1123			X	Poultry & Eggs
Sheep and Goat Farming	1124			X	Sheep, Goats & Fine Animal Hair
Cotton Farming	111920			X	Cotton
Fruit and Tree Nut Farming	1113			X	Fruits & Tree Nuts
Grain Farming	111140, 111150, 111160			X	Wheat, Corn & Rice
Greenhouse and Floriculture Farming	1114			X	Mushrooms, Nursery & Related Products
Oilseed Farming	111120			X	Oilseeds
Vegetable and Melon Farming	1112			X	Vegetables & Melons
Butter Manufacturers	311512			X	Creamery Butter
Ice Cream and Frozen Dessert Manufacturers	311520			X	Ice Cream & Frozen Desserts
Poultry Processors	311615			X	Poultry
Sanitary Paper Products Manufacturers	322291			X	Sanitary Paper Products
Plastic Bottle Manufacturers	326160			X	Plastic Bottles
Plastic Plumbing Fixture Manufacturers	326191			X	Plastic Plumbing Fixtures
Office Furniture Manufacturers	3372			X	Office Furniture
Bottled Water Manufacturers	312112			X	Bottled Waters
Wood Cabinet & Countertop Manufacturers	337110			X	Wood Cabinets & Countertops
Computer Storage Device Manufacturers	334112			X	Computer Storage Devices
Semiconductor Machinery Manufacturers	333242			X	Semiconductor Machinery
Printing Machinery Manufacturers	333244			X	Printing Machinery
Plastic Packaging Material & Unlaminated Film Manuf	acture 32611			X	Plastic Films, Sheets & Bags
Tobacco Farming	111910			X	Tobacco
Frozen Food Manufacturers	31141			X	Frozen Foods
Paperboard Container Manufacturers	32221			X	Paperboard Containers

bvresources.com/verticalIQ | 503-479-8200